I* I Statistics Statistigue

Canada Canada

Home > Census > 2006 Census: Data products > Topic-based tabulations

Canadd

Number of Children at Home (8) and Census Family Structure (7) for the Census Families in Private Households of

Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Divisions and Census Subdivisions, 2006 Census - 20% Sample Data

Select data categories for this product
Geography [Geographic index

Division No. 11 ~| Submit |

Division No. 11 &

Census family structure (7)
Married
Number of children at Total - Census Total couple couple Common-law
home (8) family structure families families| couple families
Total - Families by
number of children at
home 640 485 305 180
Total families without
children at home 135 130 80 55
Total families with
children at home 510 350 230 125
1 child at home 210 115 75 40
2 children at home 145 110 75 30
3 or more children at
home 150 130 75 55
Total children at home 1,045.0 790.0 500.0 290.0
Average number of
children at home per
family 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6
Note(s) :
& Data quality note(s)
= 2001 adjusted count; most of these are the result of boundary changes.

Total lone-
parent
families

160

160
95
40

25
260.0

1.6

Female
parent
families

105

100
60
25

25
175.0

1.8

Male parent
families

55

55
35
15

85.0

15

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population, Statistics Canada catalogue no. 97-553-XCB2006009.

Date Modified: 2010-05-19



