

## <u>Home</u> > <u>Census</u> > <u>2006</u> Census: Data products > <u>Topic-based</u> tabulations

Number of Children at Home (8) and Census Family Structure (7) for the Census Families in Private Households of Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Divisions and Census Subdivisions, 2006 Census - 20% Sample Data

## Select data categories for this product

Geography [Geographic index]

Division No. 11

Submit

Number of children at home (8)	Census family structure (7)						
	Total - Census family structure	Total couple families	Married couple families	Common-law couple families	Total lone- parent families	Female parent families	Male parent families
Total - Families by number of children at home	640	485	305	180	160	105	55
Total families without children at home	135	130	80	55	0	0	0
Total families with children at home	510	350	230	125	160	100	55
1 child at home	210	115	75	40	95	60	35
2 children at home	145	110	75	30	40	25	15
3 or more children at home	150	130	75	55	25	25	0
Total children at home	1,045.0	790.0	500.0	290.0	260.0	175.0	85.0
Average number of children at home per family	1.6	1.6	1.6	1.6	1.6	1.8	1.5

## \rm Data quality note(s)

• 2001 adjusted count; most of these are the result of boundary changes.

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population, Statistics Canada catalogue no. 97-553-XCB2006009.

Date Modified: 2010-05-19